503981383 08/29/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4028039

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Munehiro AZAMI			08/22/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY		Japan Corporation			
Street Address:		kasaka, Minato-ku			
City:	Tokyo				
State/Country:					
Postal Code:					
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		15250016			
CORRESPONDENCE					
Fax Number:		(703)836-2787			
) the e-mail address first; if that is un I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se			
Phone:	-	703-836-6400			
Email: email		email@oliff.com	l@oliff.com		
Correspondent Name: JAME		JAMES A. OLIFF			
		OLIFF PLC			
		P.O. BOX 320850			
Address Line 4:		ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850			
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	172819			
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	PAMELA BALLARD	PAMELA BALLARD		
SIGNATURE:		/Pamela Ballard/	/Pamela Ballard/		
DATE SIGNED:		08/29/2016	08/29/2016		
Total Attachments: 1					

NO. 6421 P. 4

P2015-0262US01 PYAA-16321-US

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned Inventor(s) (herainafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

Yahoo Japan Corporation

9-7-1 Akasaka, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-6211, Japan

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby selfs, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled (Litle of Invention)

DETERMINATION DEVICE, DETERMINATION METHOD, AND NON-TRANSITORY COMPUTER READABLE STORAGE MEDIUM

relating to International Patent Application PCTU/P_____ and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:

(2)	executed on		;	(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)
(b)	bled on	August 29, 2016	,	
	Secol Na	15 / 250.016	,	Assignce's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data when known

and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application hased thereen, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").

The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, instuding in the preparation and proceeding application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Perent(s), in any interference, reissue, recommandiem, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful earlies, providing separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful earlies, providing separate assignments and declarations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/iheir signature(s).

л N	lunehip Agmi	Munehiro AZAMI	8/22/2016
·	(Signality)	(Type Name)	(Date)
2)			
	(Signatura)	(Type Name)	(Dats)
3) _			
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
4)			
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
5)			
·	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
6)			
·	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

RECEIVED 8/28/2016 10:39:13 PM (Eastern Daylight Time); Page 4 of 85

RECORDED: 08/29/2016

PATENT REEL: 039565 FRAME: 0729